High Pressure Water Mist System
1Unit 8, Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton, WV10 7DZ, United Kingdom   www.lifeco-uk.comT +44 1902 798 706 F +44 1902 798 679 E sales@lifeco-uk.com
In line with our policy of continuous product improvement LIFECO reserves the right to modify speci�cations without prior notice.
Technical Documentation
High Pressure Water Mist System
1. Overview
1Unit 8, Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton, WV10 7DZ, United Kingdom   www.lifeco-uk.comT +44 1902 798 706 F +44 1902 798 679 E sales@lifeco-uk.com
In line with our policy of continuous product improvement LIFECO reserves the right to modify speci�cations without prior notice.

Main technical parameters:
4.2 Section Valve
4.2.1 Type A
It consists of pressure switch, high-pressure manual ball valve, high-pressure electric stop valve, junction box, pressure
gauge and box. The working power supply is DC24V, 0.15A, and the rated working pressure is 16MPa.
It starts automatically when receiving the linkage signal from the fire alarm controller and the feedback valve opening
signal is sent to the fire alarm controller, then the high-pressure pump supplied starts to release water mist to the
enclosure for fire extinguishing, the pressure switch sends a spraying feedback signal to the fire alarm controller, as
shown in the figure.
Product Model Flow Pressure Dimensions
(L x W x H) mm
Water Inlet
Pipeline
HP Water
Outlet Pipeline
XSWBG112/14 112L/min 14MPa 1010X2855X2000 DN50 Flange DN32
XSWBG224/14 224L/min 14MPa 1010X3360X2000
XSWBG336/14 336L/min 14MPa 1010X3540X2000 DN65 Flange DN40
XSWBG560/14 560L/min 14MPa 1010X4195X2000 DN80 Flange DN50
XSWBG784/14 784L/min 14MPa 1010X4780X2000 DN100 Flange DN50
XSWBG896/14 896L/min 14MPa 1010X5365X2000 DN100 Flange DN65
XSWBG448/14 448L/min 14MPa 1010X4045X2000
XSWBG672/14 672L/min 14MPa 1010X4700X2000
XSWBG1008/14 1008L/min 14MPa 1010X5365X2000
High Pressure Water Mist System
7Unit 8, Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton, WV10 7DZ, United Kingdom   www.lifeco-uk.comT +44 1902 798 706 F +44 1902 798 679 E sales@lifeco-uk.com
In line with our policy of continuous product improvement LIFECO reserves the right to modify speci�cations without prior notice.
1. High-pressure welded union (water inlet)

 (L/min)
Rated Working
Pressure/MPa
Maximum installation
spacing and height
(spacing X height) for local
application/m
Maximum installation
spacing and height
(spacing X height) in total
flooding application/m
LF-WMN-03 3 100 / 3X4.5
LF-WMN-05 5 100 / 3X4.5
LF-WMN-07 7 100 3x3 3X4.5
LF-WMN-09 9 100 3x3 3X4.5
LF-WMN-10 10 100 3X3.5 3X7.5
LF-WMN-12 12 100 3X3.5 3X7.5
LF-WMN-15 15 100 3X4.0 3X7.5
LF-WMN-17 17 100 3X4.0 3X7.5
LF-WMN-20 20 100 3X4.0 3X7.5
LF-WMN-25 25 100 3X4.0 3X7.5
Note: The Model Representation of Water Mist Nozzle: Such as LF-WMN-25
LF: LIFECO Product Series.
WMN: Water Mist Nozzle.
25: K-Factor/10.